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PLACEMENT & RESIDENTIAL LICENSING UNIT 
Kathy MacKay, Program Manager 

April Jordan, Administrative Specialist III     -     Holly Rhodes, Administrative Specialist III 

Pam Pence, Administrative Specialist II 

2017 E. Race Ave., Searcy AR 72143 

Office: 501-268-2714   Fax: 501-2791386 

SUPERVISORS 
Ann Dalton 

Madison County DHS 

P O Box 128 

Huntsville AR 72740 

479-738-2161 Ext. 113 

Fax: 479-738-2095 

Greg Gilliland – Adoptions & Board Facilitator 

Garland County DHS 

115  Stover Lane 

Hot Springs, AR  

501-321-2583 Ext. 227 

Fax: 501-683-0970 

Peggy Poole 
White County DCCECE 

2017 East Race Street 

Searcy, AR 72143 

501-268-2714 

Fax: 501-279-1386 

PLACEMENT STAFF 
Staff Name / Email Home office Phone Supervisor Notes 

Charles Arnold 
Placement Licensing Specialist 

Charles.Arnold@DHS.Arkansas.gov 

White Co. DCCECE 

2017 E. Race Ave 

Searcy AR 72143 

O: 501-268-2714 

F: 501-279-1386 

Peggy Searcy Children’s 

Home; Children’s 

Homes; CET; 

 Mid-South 

Charlotte Galusha 
Placement Licensing Specialist 

Charlotte.Galusha@DHS.Arkansas.gov  

DHS Central Office 

700 Main Street 

PO Box 1437  Slot S-150 

Little Rock AR 72203-1437 

O: 501-320-8925 

F: 501-683-0970 

Ann 

 

Pulaski North, 

Jacksonville & 

Centers 

 

Joni Black 
Placement Licensing Specialist 

Joni.Black@DHS.Arkansas.gov  

Washington County DHS 

4252 Frontage Rd. 

Fayetteville AR 72703 

O: 479-442-4029  

Ext. 72132 

F: 479-442-8896 

Ann 

 

HRA 

Marquita Fowler 
Placement Licensing Specialist 

Thomas.Marquita@DHS.Arkansas.gov  

DHS Central Office 

700 Main Street 

PO Box 1437  Slot S-150 

Little Rock AR 72203-1437 

O: 501-320-8926 

F:  501-683- 0970 

Peggy 

 

Pulaski East, 

Southwest 

& South UMCH & 

Meritan; Counseling 

and Education 

Patty Glanton 
Placement Licensing Specialist 

Patty.Glanton@DHS.Arkansas.gov  

Crawford County DHS 

704 Cloverleaf Circle 

Van Buren AR 72956 

O: 479-474-7595 Ext. 152 

F: 479-474-3150 

Ann 

 

Counseling 

Associates, Inc. 

Shannon Rouse 
Placement Licensing Specialist 

Shannon.Rouse@DHS.Arkansas.gov  

DHS Central Office 

700 Main Street 

PO Box 1437  Slot S-150 

Little Rock AR 72203-1437 

O: 501-320-8924 

F: 501-683-0970 

Peggy 

 

Pulaski South 

(CALL) 

Treatment Homes & 

Arbor House 

Ute Wesley 
Placement Licensing Specialist 

Ute.Wesley@DHS.Arkansas.gov  

White Co. DCCECE 

2017 E. Race Ave 

Searcy AR 72143 

O: 501-268-2714 

F: 501-279-1386 

Peggy 

 

Mid-South 

Jonesboro 

RESIDENTIAL STAFF 
Darla Thompson 

Residential Licensing Specialist 

Darla.Thompson@DHS.Arkansas.gov  

Prairie County DHS 

663 Market Street 

DeValls Bluff AR 72041 

O: 870-998-2587 Ext. 127 

F: 870-998-2582 

Peggy 

 
 

Fatima Stepps 
Residential Licensing Specialist 

Fatima.Stepps@DHS.Arkansas.gov  

DHS Central Office 

700 Main Street 

PO Box 1437  Slot S-150 

Little Rock AR 72203-

1437 

O: 501-320-8923 

F: 501-683-0970 

Ann 

 
 

Lakesha White 
Residential Licensing Specialist 

Lakesha.White@DHS.Arkansas.gov  

Craighead County DHS 

1600 Brown’s Ln Access 

PO Box 16840 

Jonesboro AR 72403 

O: 870-972-1732 Ext. 1235 

F: 870-972-5506 

Peggy 

 
 

Shirley Preston 
Residential Licensing Specialist 

Shirley.Preston@DHS.Arkansas.gov  

Logan County DHS 

398 East 2
nd

 

Booneville AR 72927 

O: 479-675-3091 

F: 479-675-2654 

Ann 
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